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Number. 

Name. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Occupation and Address Gazdte 
Dated. 

[No. 95 

Reason for Cancellation 

~- ----------·-------------·----------

450124 
633138 
639557 
519797 
627142 
439080 

453429 
233630 
508219 
616462 

285668 
470850 
641300 
449942 

516661 

624(,83 
251518 

555151 
458933 
640466 
150389 
458000 
641825 

630959 
444829 
631967 
467372 
600938 

022337 
526907 
627629 
450107 
522096 
459645 

618017 
603623 
457590 

286887 
435625 

637951 
266327 

268407 

625908 
637383 
640078 
620092 
558382 
618830 
642085 
620441 

622562 

639827 
620690 
438778 

540667 

589412 

622984 
. 528494 
613078 
457109 

Ashworth, Harvey 
Berry, John Edward 
Cameron, Allan Rankin . 
Dooley, John Albert 
Findlay, George 
Forrester, John Frederick 

Gormack, John Averv 
Hall, Malcolm ,James" 
Harrigan, Ernest .. 
Hislop, Thomas Gordon 

Huff, Frederick William 
King, Douglas Harvey 
King, Peter William 
McFarlane, Roy Thomas 

Matthews, Cecil Charles 

Morgan, ,Tames 
Mouldey, Alfred Norman 

Preston, Stanley John 
Robertson, Ian Alexander 
Smith, Charles James 
Snook, Mervyn Edward 
Vardley, Lois John 
Whelan, Roy James 

Davies, Alan 
Drew, ,T ohn Tex en .. 
Katene, Richard 
Mabbett, Frank Camillus 
Taylor, 1Vallacc Henry 

Harvey, Morris Ed ward 
,Tordan, Arthur Noel 
Morris, Kaye Walker 
Reid, Garry Carson 
Robertson, Harold Louri~ 
Walker, Alan Douglas Selwyn 

Barratt, Reginald George 
Dodd, Richard Francis 
Feaver, Thomas Charles 

Needham, Robert ATthur 
Shepherd, Matthew John 

Carrick, Gavin Leigh 
Ellis, W:1lter Robert 

Hynes, Sydney 

Armstrong, Gordon 
Begg, Andrew Keith 
Campbell, William Murray 
Craig, James Herbert 
Gavin, Lenard Charles 
Gibbs, Thomas William 
Lawler, David Joseph 
McLauchlan, Andrew James 

Ralph 
Madden, William James 

Peachey, Douglas Crerar 
Smart, Owen Cameron 
Smith, William Desmond 

Anderson, Francis William 

Curline, Victor Royden 

Forbes, Thomas Lyall 
Gibson, Andrew Stanley 
Oats, Arthur John 
Provan, Douglas Leslie 

Military Area No. 1 (Auckland) 
Military Area No. 2 (Paeroa) .. 
Military Area No. 3 (Whangarei) 
Military Area No. 4 (Hamilton) 

MILITARY AREA No. 5 (WELLINGTON) 

Bootmaker, 93 Kelburn Parade, Wellington .. 
Seaman, 150 Abel Smith St., Wellington 
Butcher, Main Rd., Day's Bay, Wellington 
Motor-driver, Melville St., Waterloo, Lower Hutt 
Seaman, 2 Grierson St., Lower Hutt 
Shop-assistant, 29 Hobart St., Miramar, Wei-

' lington I N.Z.R. employee, 174 Tinakori Rd., Wellington 
I Hill Rd., Belmont, Lower Hutt . . . . 

I. Model-maker, 2 Hvron St., Petone . . . . 
School-teacher, 15 Hohiria St., Hataita.i, Wel

lington 
, Seam-presser, 297 Cnba St., Wellington .. 

Silk-screen artist, 26 Newtown Ave., Wellington 
Office-assistant, 10 York St., Lower Hutt 
Labourer, 18 Hindmarsh St., Johnsonville, 

Wellington 
Gentlemen's outfitter, Korimako Rd., Day's Bav, 

Wellington ' " 
Labourer, 94 Marjoribanks St., Wellington 
Apprentice fitter-turner, 75 Sovern St., Island 

Bay, Wellington 

I Truck-driver, 35 Hanson St., Wellington .. 
Process engraver, 52 Hawker St., Wellington .. 

i Labourer, 3 Levina Ave., Wellington 
Junior linesman, 245 Willis St., Wellington 
Plumber's apprentice, 34 Hopper St., Wellington 
Labourer, care of Probation Officer, Stout St., 

Wellington 

MILITARY AREA No. 6 (WANGANUI) 

Winchester St., Levin 
Labourer, care of J. Loughnane, Utiku 
L,a,bourcr, Masonic Hotel, Palmerston North 
Clerk, 27 Chelwood St., Palmerston North 
Postal officer, 18 Kingswood St., Palmerston N. 

MILITARY AREA No. 7 (NAPIER) 

Shop-assistant, Black St., Wairo,i, 
C:1rpenter, 906 Victoria St., Hastings 
Driver, 24 Renal! St.., Masterton 
Shop-assistant, Karamu Rd., Hastings 
Machinist, 507 Aw,i,tea St., Hastings .. 
Grocer's assistant, 907 Albert St., Hastings 

MILITARY AREA No. 8 (NEW PLYMOUTH) 

Farm hand, Skeet Rd., Auroa 
Clerk, 27 Ballance St., New Plymouth 
Apprentice carpenter, 73 Molesworth St. New 

Plymouth 
Farmer, Toko 
Freezing-works employee, Broadway, Waitara .. 

MILITARY AREA No. 9 (NELSON) 

Transport driver, Rai Valley, Marlborough 
Factory hand, care of Public Works DepartmPnt, 

Picton 
Labourer, Spring Creek, Blenheim 

MILITARY AREA No. ]() (CHRI8TCHURCH) 

Sn,wmiller, 47 Ayers St., Rangiora 
Scholar, 63 Springfield Rd., Christchurch 
Clerical c,,dot, 52 Wilson St., Timaru 
Company-mmiager, 210 King St., Tcmulrn 
Storem,m, 49 Edgeware Rd., Christchurch 
26 Tilford St., Christchurch .. 
17 Talfourd St., Sydenham, Christchurch 
Labourer, care ofl\fr. H. Miles, Oust .. 

Orchard worker, 274 Colombo St., Sydenham, 
Christchurch 

Labourer, Oust 
207 Ensor's Rd., Christchurch 
Farm labourer, 28 Princes St., Ashburton 

MILITARY AREA No. 11 (DUNEDIN) 

Woollen-mills employee, 6 Garden Tee., Carroll 
St., Dunedin 

Roslyn Mills employee, 52 Mornington Rd., 
Duneilin 

Grocer's assistant, 104A. Eden St., Oamaru 
Warehq_useman, 8 Grey St., Musselburgh, Dunedin 
Engine-driver, Kakanui . . . . . . 
Clerk, care of Post-office, Hyde 

SUMMARY 

6/8/41 
11/11/42 

27 /7 /43 
27/7/43 
2717/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27 /7 /43 

11/U/42 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
24/6/41 

27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 

15/9/42 
24/fi/41 

11/11/42 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27,17/43 
24/6/42 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
8/10/41 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 

6/11/40 
6/8/41 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
15/9/42 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
20/1/42 

27/7/43 

27/7/43 
25/3/42 
27/7/43 

22/12/42 

11/11/42 

25/3/42 
27/7/43 
20/1/42 
27/7/43 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Force&. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member cf Armed l<'orces. 
Not a member of the Reserve. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Already a member of Armed ]forces 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Already a member of Armed l<'orces. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of ArmM Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a membc>r of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forc!'s. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Alreadv a mem her of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of dasses called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Anp.ed Forces .. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Mem her of 3rd Division. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Member of 3rd Di vu.ion. 

Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces . 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

19 '( Military Area No. 5 (Wellington) .. 
4 l Military Area No. 6 (Wailganui) .. 
2 Military Area No. 7 (Napi!Jr) . . , 
5 Military Area No. 8 (New Plymouth) 

23 
5 
6 
5 

Military Area No. 9 (Nelson) 
Military Area No. 10 (Christchurch) 
Military Area No. 11 (Dunedin) 

3 
12 

6 

Total 90 
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