Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address	Gazette Dated.	Reason for Cancellation
	1	MILITARY AREA NO. 5 (WELLINGTON)		,
450124 633138 639557 519797 627142 439080	Ashworth, Harvey Berry, John Edward Cameron, Allan Rankin Dooley, John Albert Findlay, George Forrester, John Frederick	Bootmaker, 93 Kelburn Parade, Wellington Seaman, 150 Abel Smith St., Wellington Butcher, Main Rd., Day's Bay, Wellington Motor-driver, Melville St., Waterloo, Lower Hutt Seaman, 2 Grierson St., Lower Hutt Shop-assistant, 29 Hobart St., Miramar, Wel-	$\begin{array}{c} 6/8/41 \\ 11/11/42 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up Member of 3rd Division. Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Forces Not a member of classes called up Already a member of Armed Forces
453429 233630 508219 616462	Gormack, John Avery Hall, Malcolm James Harrigan, Ernest Hislop, Thomas Gordon	lington N.Z.R. employee, 174 Tinakori Rd., Wellington Hill Rd., Belmont, Lower Hutt Model-maker, 2 Byron St., Petone School-teacher, 15 Hohiria St., Hataitai, Wellington	$\begin{bmatrix} 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 11/11/42 \\ 27/7/43 \end{bmatrix}$	Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force Not a member of the Reserve. Already a member of Armed Forces
285668 470850 641300 449942	Huff, Frederick William King, Douglas Harvey King, Peter William McFarlane, Roy Thomas	Seam-presser, 297 Cuba St., Wellington Silk-screen artist, 26 Newtown Ave., Wellington Office assistant, 10 York St., Lower Hutt Labourer, 18 Hindmarsh St., Johnsonville, Wellington	$\begin{bmatrix} 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 24/6/41 \end{bmatrix}$	Member of 3rd Division. Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force Not a member of classes called up
516661	Matthews, Cecil Charles	Gentlemen's outfitter, Korimako Rd., Day's Bay, Wellington	27/7/43	Already a member of Armed Force
624683 251518	Morgan, James Mouldey, Alfred Norman	Labourer, 94 Marjoribanks St., Wellington Apprentice fitter-turner, 75 Severn St., Island	27/7/43 27/7/43	Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force
555151 458933 640466 150389 458000 641825	Preston, Stanley John Robertson, Ian Alexander Smith, Charles James Snook, Mervyn Edward Vardley, Lois John Whelan, Roy James	Bay, Wellington Truck-driver, 35 Hanson St., Wellington Process engraver, 52 Hawker St., Wellington Labourer, 3 Levina Ave., Wellington Junior linesman, 245 Willis St., Wellington Plumber's apprentice, 34 Hopper St., Wellington Labourer, care of Probation Officer, Stout St., Wellington	27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43	Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force Member of 3rd Division.
		MILITARY AREA No. 6 (WANGANUI)		
630959 444829 631967 467372 600938	Davies, Alan Drew, John Texen Katene, Richard Mabbett, Frank Camillus Taylor, Wallace Henry	Winchester St., Levin Labourer, care of J. Loughnane, Utiku Labourer, Masonic Hotel, Palmerston North Clerk, 27 Chelwood St., Palmerston North Postal officer, 18 Kingswood St., Palmerston N.	$\begin{array}{c} 15/9/42 \\ 24/6/41 \\ 11/11/42 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Member of 3rd Division. Already a member of Armed Force. Already a member of Armed Force.
		MILITARY AREA No. 7 (NAPIER)		
$\begin{array}{c} 022337 \\ 526907 \\ 627629 \\ 450107 \\ 522096 \\ 459645 \\ \end{array}$	Harvey, Morris Edward Jordan, Arthur Noel Morris, Kaye Walker Reid, Garry Carson Robertson, Harold Lourie Walker, Alan Douglas Selwyn	Shop-assistant, Black St., Wairoa Carpenter, 906 Victoria St., Hastings Driver, 24 Renall St., Masterton Shop-assistant, Karamu Rd., Hastings Machinist, 507 Awatea St., Hastings Grocer's assistant, 907 Albert St., Hastings	$\begin{array}{c} 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 8/10/41 \end{array}$	Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force Not a member of classes called up Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force Not a member of classes called up
		MILITARY AREA No. 8 (NEW PLYMOUTH)		
618017 603623 457590	Barratt, Reginald George Dodd, Richard Francis Feaver, Thomas Charles	Farm hand, Skeet Rd., Auroa Clerk, 27 Ballance St., New Plymouth Apprentice carpenter, 73 Molesworth St. New Plymouth	27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43	Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force
286887 435625	Needham, Robert Arthur Shepherd, Matthew John	Farmer, Toko Freezing-works employee, Broadway, Waitara	$oxed{27/7/43}{27/7/43}$	Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force
		MILITARY AREA NO. 9 (NELSON)	o= 1= 110	
637951 266327	Carrick, Gavin Leigh Ellis, Walter Robert	Transport driver, Rai Valley, Marlborough Factory hand, care of Public Works Department, Picton	$27/7/43 \ 27/7/43$	Not a member of classes called up Already a member of Armed Force
268407	Hynes, Sydney	Labourer, Spring Creek, Blenheim	6/11/40 6/8/41	Member of 3rd Division.
		MILITARY AREA No. 10 (CHRISTCHURCH)		
625908 637383 640078 620092 558382 618830 642085 620441	Armstrong, Gordon Begg, Andrew Keith Campbell, William Murray Craig, James Herbert Gavin, Lenard Charles Gibbs, Thomas William Lawler, David Joseph McLauchlan, Andrew James	Sawmiller, 47 Ayers St., Rangiora Scholar, 63 Springfield Rd., Christchurch Clerical cadet, 52 Wilson St., Timaru Company-manager, 210 King St., Temuka Storeman, 49 Edgeware Rd., Christchurch 26 Tilford St., Christchurch 17 Talfourd St., Sydenham, Christchurch Labourer, care of Mr. H. Miles, Cust	$\begin{array}{c} 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 15/9/42 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 20/1/42 \end{array}$	Already a member of Armed Force Not a member of classes called up Not a member of classes called up Already a member of Armed Force Already a member of Armed Force Not a member of classes called up Member of 3rd Division.
622562	Ralph Madden, William James	Orchard worker, 274 Colombo St., Sydenham,	27/7/43	Already a member of Armed Force
639827 620690 438778	Peachey, Douglas Crerar Smart, Owen Cameron Smith, William Desmond	Christchurch Labourer, Cust 207 Ensor's Rd., Christchurch Farm labourer, 28 Princes St., Ashburton	27/7/43 $25/3/42$ $27/7/43$	Not a member of classes called up Not a member of classes called up Already a member of Armed Force
54 0667 1	Anderson, Francis William	MILITARY AREA No. 11 (DUNEDIN) Woollen-mills employee, 6 Garden Tee., Carroll	22/12/42	Member of 3rd Division.
589412	Curline, Victor Royden	St., Dunedin Roslyn Mills employee, 52 Mornington Rd.,	·. ·	Not a member of classes called up.
622984	Forbes, Thomas Lyall	Dunedin Grocer's assistant, 104A Eden St., Oamaru	25/3/42	Not a member of classes called up
528494 613078 457109	Gibson, Andrew Stanley Oats, Arthur John Provan, Douglas Leslie	Warehouseman, 8 Grey St., Musselburgh, Dunedin Engine-driver, Kakanui	$\left[egin{array}{c} 27/7/43 \ 20/1/42 \ 27/7/43 \end{array} ight]$	Already a member of Armed Force Not a member of classes called up Already a member of Armed Force

Military	Area	No.	1	(Auckland)
Military	Area	No.	2	(Paeroa)
Military	Area	No.	3	(Whangarei)
Military	Aroa	Nο	4	(Hamilton)

```
19 | Military Area No. 5 (Wellington)
4 | Military Area No. 6 (Wanganui)
2 | Military Area No. 7 (Napier)
5 | Military Area No. 8 (New Plymouth)
```

23 | Military Area No. 9 (Nelson)
5 | Military Area No. 10 (Christchurch)
6 | Military Area No. 11 (Dunedin)
5 |

.. Total